B/O FORM PTO-1595	(2						<del></del>	
8/0 FORM F-1 0-1595	(nev. 0/93)	RECORDATION FOR	M CO	ven Sueer	6-1999	-::: <b>!\$\$</b>	artment of Commerce ind Trademark Office	
		PATENTS		NI. 20-5				
		IAILINI	<b>J</b> O	02		,		
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks. Please	- e r			nents or co	pies thereof.	
1. Name of Conve	ying Party(ies):	LINIO	2.	/ IMPIN	OOS, eceiving P	Party(ies):		
	M.S. WONG	MU) 2-16-99	Naı	•	СМС МА	GNETICS	CORPORATION	
		2-16-99						
		Ø (4 ·)	Inte	ernal Address	s: 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	104, Ming	g Chuan W. Rd.	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.			Stre	Street Address: Min-Der Building				
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			City	City, State, Zip: Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Execution Date: February 10, 1999				☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (1	4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
08/927,541								
	being filed together with a new ecution date of the application i							
ŀ		☐ Additional Num	nbers	Attached.				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		7.		Applications and Patents Involved:	1			
Name:	Benjamin E. Urcia			otal Fee: CFR 3.41)		\$40.0	00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLI	_C	1	inclosed				
	625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				eposit Account		02-020		
		DO NOT USE 1			E COPY OF THIS PAG	E IF PAYING BY	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
		55 1107 552 1		. 7.02				
9. Statement and								
	best of my knowledge a copy of the original docu		oing is	s true and co	rrect and any	attached	copy is	
Ben	jamin E. Urcia	$\mathcal{R}$	~	50	lun	Februa	ary 16, 1999	
	of Person Signing	(	Sign	gnature	<u> </u>		Date	
	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, atta	 achmer	nts and docume	nt:			

02/22/1999 TLUU22 00000110 08927541

02 FC:581

40.00 0

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), M.S. Wong whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain new and useful DESIGN for COLLAPSIBLE AND EXTENDABLE MODULAR CD CASE

DESIGN for COLLAPSIBLE AND EXTE	ENDABLE MODULAR CD CASE
(hereinaster referred to as the DESIGN) for which an appli executed on even date herewith	cation for United States Letters Patent was
executed on:	
☐ filed on: September 11, 1997Serial No.: 08/92	7,541
WHEREAS, CMC Magnetics Corporat	
whose post office address is 4th, FL, 104, Ming Chuan	W.Rd, Min-Der Building, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiri- United States and throughout the world;	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assign	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, INEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DESIGN in and to any and all DESIGN Patents granted on any division, ation.
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any oth including additional documents that may be required to affi further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furt communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docume ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further ass be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution,	ents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, er patent application(s) in the United States for said DESIGN, rm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said DESIGN, all without her consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and ints and information concerning the DESIGN that are within surances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S ives.
DESIGN Patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE'S sole us and behoof; and for the use and beloof.	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all SIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, noof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bodocument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a	con & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name	4th, Fl., 104, Ming Chuan W.Rd, Min-Der
M.S. Wong Where Signed	Building, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C
Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C	Dunuing, Taiper, Taiwan, 10.000
Date February 10, 1999	Signature Orio
February 10, 1999	(Notarization preferred but not required)
ss.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged, 19
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
<u></u>	

Continued on Next Page PATENT
REEL: 9777 FRAME: 0921